Jellico Electric System

Jellico Water System

JELLICO, TENNESSEE July 24, 1956



Mr. J. E. Bassett, Secretary Public Service Commission Commonwealth of Kentucky Frankfort, Kentucky

Dear Mr. Bassett:

Following several months of study and negotiation between the Tennessee Valley Authority and the Distribution of Electrical Energy produced by T. V. A. a revised General Lighting and Power Rate has been developed which we propose to make effective July 1, 1956, subject to the approval of the Commission.

Three copies of the revised rate-Schedule BG are enclosed.

At present the revised rate will not affect any customers we serve.

The Surcharge and Amortization Charge formerly applicable to users billed under Schedule BG- effective July 1, 1952 - will continue to be applied to all billings under the new schedule.

Very truly yours,

JELLICO ELECTRIC SYSTEM

J. H. Scott, Supt.

Encs. JHS/rb

C. C.

Mr. Clifford Smith Smith and Leary, Attorneys McClure Building Frankfort, Kentucky



rm for Filing Rate Sch	nedules	ForCommunity,	Town or City
₹_¶¶3 _ = 1 ¹¹⁸ •		P. S. C. $\mathbb{R} \times \mathbb{R} \times \mathbb{R}$	No3 SHEET N d.
Jellico Electi	ric System	Cancelling P. S. C.	No.
Name	or Issuing Corporation		SHEET No.
General Light	CLASSIFICATIO	N OF SERVICE	
lpplicable:			RATE PER UNIT
	To all territories served.		
weilability o	of Service:		
	Available to all customers e le under the Residential or		
Type of Servic	DO:		
120/240 vol	Alternating current, single	or three-phase, 60 cycle	s,
Rates:			
(First step in calculating t	he monthly bill):	
	(a) If the monthly demand	does not exceed 40 kilow	atts:
	Energy charge:		
		h ecceseroscoccocce	2.0¢ /Kw 1.0¢ /Kw 0.8¢ /Kw
Ι	Demand charge:		·
	First 10 kilowatts Additional demand		·
((b) If the monthly demand i	s over 40 kilowatts:	
	Energy charge (subject to per kilowatt-hour in exce kilowatt of the demand):		
	Next 60,000 Kwh per mon	th essessessessessesses th essessessessesses th essessessessesses	0.6¢ /Kw 0.4¢ /Kw 0.3¢ /Kw
	Additional energy		0.25¢ /Kw

Form for filing Rate Schedules

For A	All Territories Served	
Com	munity, Town or City	TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
P.S.C.	NO. 2	
Origina	al SHEET NO. 4A	elevap .
CANCELL	ING P.S.C. NO.	i moncolada
電影が心力が変わっていますが、同じのなりではずりのからの	SHEET NO.	Marines pe
SERVICE		200000

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

GENERAL POWER RATE - SCHEDULE CO-2 (Cont'd)

RATE PER UNIT

kw per month for the first 10,000 kw of the customer's contract demand and 5 cents per kw per month for the portion of contract demand which is in excess of 10,000 kw except that, for delivery at less than 46 kv, 20 cents shall apply in lieu of 15 cents in the first portion of said facilities rental charge.

Adjustments

- 1. Under A,B, and C above, the customer's bill for each month will be increased or decreased by 0.01 mill per kwh for each 0.01 mill or major fraction thereof by which TVA's fossil and nuclear fuel expense per kwh sold by TVA as determined by TVA from its records exceeded or was less than 1.45 mills, respectively, during the most recently completed fiscal year ending with June 30.
- 2. Under A above when the customer's demand is 10 kilowatts or less, the customer's bill for each month will be increased or decreased by 0.03 mill per kwh for each 1 cent or major fraction thereof by which the sum of (a) TVA's interest charges to operations during the most recently completed fiscal year ending with June 30 and (b) the return on the appropriation investment that TVA is obligated to pay for the fiscal year immediately following said most recently completed fiscal year, divided by the sum of the monthly billing demands of power sold by TVA in said most recently completed fiscal year as determined by TVA from its records exceeded or was less than 40 cents, respectively.
- 3. Under B and C above and under A above when the customer's demand exceeds 10 kilowatts, the customer's bill for each month will be increased or decreased by 1 cent per kw of billing demand for each 1 cent or major fraction therof by which the sum of (a) TVA's interest charges to operations during the most recently completed fiscal year ending with June 30 and (b) the return on the appropriation investment that TVA is obligated to pay for the fiscal year immediately following said most recently completed (Cont'd) N.

DATE OF ISSUE April 10, 1969	DATE	EFFECTIVE	March 20	, 1909	2000
ISSUED BY J. G. El Rucher	TITLE	Supt.			3(1) J
Name of Officer	the Pul	nlic Service	CommyWal	6,1979	Kv. ir

Case No. 5127 dated March 20, 1969 CANCELED

10%.

Special Rules:

excess of one of each per year.

Jellico Electric System

	cories Served.
P. S. C.	No. 2
Cancelling P. S. C	inal SHEET No. 4 C. No. 1 inal SHEET No

Name or Issuing Corporation CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT General Lighting and Power Rate --- Schedule BG (Continued) Demand charge: First 1,000 kilowatts \$1.00 /Kw 0.90 /Kw Additional demand Amortization Charge: An amortization charge of one cent (\$0.01) per Kwh for the first one hundred Kwh (100 Kwh) used per month will be added to the energy charge listed above. This amortization charge will be not less than twenty-five cents (\$0.25) nor more than one dollar (\$1.00) per billing per month. Surcharge: Bills, including minimum bills and bills for seasonal service, are subject to Distributor's surcharge. The surcharge will be based on a straight percentage of the bill, which shall be ten percent (10%). Minimum Charge: The minimum monthly bill shall be \$1.00, plus the amortization charge, plus the surcharge, plus \$0.50 per kilowatt for the excess over 10 kilowatts of the highest demand during the 12 months ending with the current month. Delayed Payment Charge: In the event that the current monthly bill is not paid within 10 days from the date of bill, the charge will be increased

Customers who contract for service on a seasonal basis shall pay the above rates plus 10 per cent. For such customers the minimum monthly bill provided above shall not apply. Instead, such customers shall pay a minimum monthly bill of \$5.00 so long as service is cut-in, provided that such customers shall pay a minimum annual bill of \$6.00 per Kw of the maximum demand established, and shall pay in addition to the actual cost of cut-ins and cut-outs in

DATE OF ISSUE 6 5/ DATE EFFECTIVE 10 5/ Menth day year ISSUED BY 15 name of officer title address

Checked by Mack Goodrich Ver. 18, 1952 Free:

: .	Cover Sheet) P. S. C. Ky. No. Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No.
	Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing ELECTRICITY
	Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
ISSUED	EFFECTIVE Q-J15
	(Name of Utility) BY